## Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's



## SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF

Munshi Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058.

## FOR JAMMU & KASHMIR AND GOVERNMENT QUOTA STUDENTS

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SE to TE (ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING, COMPUTER ENGINEERING,INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION) FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-2015

TOTAL FEES	Rs.	23670.00
14 University Program Fees		10.00
13 Insurance on student		40.00
12. Mumbai University Sports Contribution		90.00
11. Mumbai University Disaster Relief Fund		10.00
10. Mumbai University E Charges		20.00
9. Laboratory Fees		1600.00
8. Annual Social Gathering & Other Cultural Activities Fees		125.00
7. Internet & E-mail Facilities Fee		500.00
6. Library Fee		700.00
5. Training & Placement Fee		75.00
4. Gymkhana Fees		500.00
2 Development Fees		5000.00
1. Tuition Fees		15000.00

Note: The fees will be received in the form of D.D.favouring "Principal, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Andheri (W), Mumbai".

- 1. All Demand draft are to be collected by the class representative (CR) and submitted in the office alongwith the list of the student in their class between 1 p.m to 2 p.m.
- 2. All students are required to note that a fine of Rs 25/- per day is payable by student if admission is not taken on the schedule date and time as above.
- 3. Students who wish to change their address//Telephone no etc. in the college record may give an application for the same in establishment section.
- 4. Schedule for payment of the above fee will be displayed shortly.

**PRINCIPAL**